

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
7/26/2019 4:30 PM

No. 53000-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

WILLIAM RICARDO LOWE,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

THOMAS M. KUMMEROW
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711
tom@washapp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

E. ARGUMENT 5

1. There was insufficient evidence that Mr. Lowe intimidated Ms. Mantesta. 5

a. *The State bears the burden of proving each of the essential elements of the charged offense beyond a reasonable doubt.* 5

b. *The State failed to prove Mr. Lowe made a threat in an attempt to induce Ms. Mantesta not to call the police.*.... 6

c. *Mr. Lowe’s conviction for intimidating a witness must be reversed with instructions to dismiss the charge.*..... 6

2. Amendments to the statutes authorizing legal financial obligations requires that the \$100 in legal financial obligations against Mr. Lowe be stricken. 7

F. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend XIV 5

FEDERAL CASES

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000)..... 5

Burks v. United States, 437 U.S. 1, 98 S.Ct. 2141, 57 L.Ed.2d 1 (1978)..... 7

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)..... 5

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)..... 5

Tibbs v. Florida, 457 U.S. 31, 102 S.Ct. 2211, 72 L.Ed.2d 652 (1982)..... 7

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Linton, 156 Wn.2d 777, 132 P.3d 127 (2006) 7

State v. Ramirez, 191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018) 8

State v. Wright, 165 Wn.2d 783, 203 P.3d 1027 (2009)..... 7

STATUTES

RCW 10.01.160 8

RCW 43.43.754 8

RCW 9A.72.110 6
